North American Navigations, Canals & Trails

Year

1792
1794
1795

1795

1795

1797

1798

1800

1802

1803
1805
1808

1812

1820

1821

1823

1825

1825

1825

1826

1826

1826

1828

State/Province

MA
Louisiana

Virginia

MA

NY

Pennsylvania

MA

South Carolina

VT

Massachusetts
VA/NC
New York

MA
ME
Pennsylvania

New York

New York

Quebec
Pennsylvania

NC

NC
NC

RI/MA

Waterway
Pawtucket Falls Canal

Carondelet Canal

Patowmack Canal

South Hadley Canal
(Connecticut River
Navigation)

Western Inland Lock
Navigation

Conewago Canal

Turner’s Falls Canal
(Connecticut River)

Santee Canal

Bellows Falls Canal
(Connecticut River
Navigation)
Middlesex Canal
Dismal Swamp Canal
Baldwinsville Canal

Merrimac River
Navigation

Cumberland and Oxford

Lehigh Canal and Upper
Division

Champlain Canal

Erie Canal

Lachine Canal
Schuylkill Navigation

Wateree Canal

Catawba Canal

Landsford Canal

Blackstone Canal

Number

7
85
62

Not shown

Not shown

57

Not shown

71

17

22
2,3,4,5,6

52,53

19

18

141

51

72

73
74

Recreational Trail?

No

No

No

Yes (Conoy Canal
Trail)

No

Partial (Old Santee
Canal Park trails)

Yes (part of D&L Trail)

Partial

Yes (Erie
Canalway/Empire
Trail)

Yes (Lachine Canal
Path)

Yes (Schuylkill River
Trail)

Part of Catawba
Navigation

Yes (Blackstone River
Greenway)



Year

1828

1828
1828

1828

1827

1828

1828
1828

1828

1828

1828

1828

1828

1829

1829

1829

1830

1830

1831

1832

1832

1832

1833

1833

1833

State/Province

NC

NC
NC

CT/MA

Pennsylvania

New York

New York
New York

Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
VA/NC

CT

MA

Ontario
Pennsylvania
Kentucky
New Jersey
Ohio

Ohio

Ontario

New York
Ontario / Quebec

New York

Waterway
Lorick’s Canal

Deecher’s Canal
Banknight’s Canal

Farmington Canal

Union Canal and Pine

Grove Feeder

Oswego Canal

Cayuga—Seneca Canal

Number

20
23

Delaware & Hudson Canal 32

Main Line Canal

North Branch Canal and

Extension

West Branch Canal
Bald Eagle Canal

Dismal Swamp Canal

Enfield Falls Canal /
Windsor Locks

Hampshire and Hampden

Canal

Welland Canal (1* Gen)

Delaware Canal

The Louisville and
Portland Canal

Morris Canal
Ohio & Erie Canal
Hocking Canal

Rideau Canal

Chenango Canal and
Extension

Carillon Canal / Ottawa

Navigation

Chemung Canal

37,42, 38,
39, 40

41, 45, 46

43

44

149
47
108
34

92

94
155
29, 30
152

26

Recreational Trail?

Part of Saluda
Navigation

Yes (Farmington Canal
Heritage Trail)

Partial

No

No
Partial

Check dates

No

Yes (Welland Canal
Parkway Trail)

Yes (Delaware Trail)

Yes (Morris Canal
Greenway)

Yes (Ohio & Erie
Towpath Trail)

Yes (Rideau Pathways,
Ottawa)

Partial

Yes (Catherine Valley
Trail)



Year State/Province Waterway Number Recreational Trail?
Yes (Keuka Outlet

1833 New York Crooked Lake Canal 27 .
Trail)
1834 New Jersey Delaware & Raritan Canal 35 Yes (D&R Canal Trail)
1835 Ontario Ste. Annp s Lock / Ottawa 151
Navigation
. Chute-a-Blondeau Canal /
18335 Ontario Ottawa Navigation 153
1835 New York Oneida Lake Canal 28
New Haven and Renamed from
1836 MA Northhapton Canal 10,11 Farmington
1837 MD/DE Chesapeake & Delaware 60 No
Canal
1837 New York Chenapgo Canal and 29, 30 Check dates
extension
1838 Ohio/ Pennsylvania Ohio and Pennsylvania 98
1840 PA/MD Susquehanna & Tidewater 55 No
Canal
1840 New York Oneida River 21 Check date
Improvement
1840 New York Genesee Valley Canal 31 Yes (Genesee Valley
Greenway)
1840 Pennsylvania French Creek Canal 48
1840 Pennsylvania Beaver Canal 49
1840 Pennsylvania Erie Extension 50
1840 Virginia James River and Kanawha 64
1840  Ohio Muskingum River 123
Navigation
1841  Pennsylvania Monongahela River 120
Navigation
1841  Kentucky Green and Barren River
Navigation
1843 Ontario Cornwall Canal 144 Pamal (Cornwall
trails/parks)
1843 Quebec Chambly Canal 156 Yes (Chambly Canal
Path)
St. Anne-de-Bellevue Yes (canal park
1843 Quebec Canal pathways)
1845 Ohio Miami & Erie Canal 95 Partial
1845 Quebec Beauharnois Canal 142 No
1845 GA Augusta Canal 80 Yes (Augusta Canal

Towpath Trail)



Year
1845
1846

1848

1850

1850

1851

1853
1855

1855

1856

1856

1856

1860

1860

1861
1869
1865
1873
1873

1874

1875

1875
1877

1881

1884

1885

1889
1889
1890

State/Province
Ohio/Pennsylvania

Wisconsin

Illinois

MA

Maryland/DC/WV

Texas

IN/OH

New York

New York / PA

Ontario
Ontario

Ontario

New York

VA/NC

Nova Scotia
Nova Scotia
Michigan
Michigan
Oregon

West Virginia

West Virginia

Illinois
Towa

Michigan

NC

Pennsylvania/Ohio

Ontario

British Columbia

I1linois

Waterway

Sandy and Beaver Canal

Fox River Navigation

Illinois & Michigan Canal

Holyoke Third Level
Canal

Chesapeake & Ohio Canal

(C&O)

Galveston and Brazos
Canal

Wabash & Erie Canal
Black River Canal
Junction Canal
Farrans Point Canal
Rapide Plat Canal

Galops Canal

Shinnecock and Peconic

Canal

Albemarle & Chesapeake

Canal

Shubenacadie Canal

St. Peters Canal

Saint Clair Flats Canals
Portage Lake Canal
Willametter Falls Canal

Little Kanawha
Navigation

QGreat Kanawha River
Navigation

[llinois River Navigation
Des Moines Rapids Canal
St. Marys Falls Canal (Soo

Locks)

New Berne and Beaufort

Canal / Clubfoot and
Harlow Creek

Ohio River Navigation

Murray Canal
Baillie-Grohman Canal

Galena River Navigation

Number
97
138

102

Industrial

61

116
100
24
33
145
146

147

31A

65

Not shown
Not shown
114
113
104

91, 124

125

133
111

112

68

122

148
Not shown
134

Recreational Trail?

Yes (I&M Canal State
Trail)

Holyoke Heritage
Walks

Yes (C&O Canal
Towpath)

Partial
Partial, along feeder

Check dates

Check dates

No

No
No

No



Year

1891

1892

1893
1895
1896

1896

1899

1899

1899

1900

1900

1903

1903
1905
1907

1914

1917
1918
1920

1932

State/Province

Ontario

Georgia
Illinois
Ontario

Washington

Kentucky

Quebec
SC
Kentucky

Illinois
Texas/Louisiana

VA/NC

Pennsylvania
California

Illinois
Massachusetts

Washington
New York

Ontario

ON

Florida
New York
SC

Alabama
Alabama

Arkansas

Waterway

Tay Canal

Coosa River Navigation

Wabash River Navigation
Sault Ste. Marie Canal
The Cascades Canal

Rough River Navigation

Soulanges Canal

Congares River
Navigation

Big Sandy Navigation

Chicago Sanitary & Ship
Canal

Port Arthur Ship Canal

Albemarle and
Chesapeake Canal

Alleghney Navigation

Venice Canals
Hennepin Canal (Illinois
& Mississippi)

Cape Cod Canal

Lake Washington Ship
Canal

Barge Canal

Trent—Severn Waterway
(completed)

Welland Canal (4" gen,
current)

Okeechobee Canal
Harlem Ship Canal
Santee River Canal
Tennessee River
Navigation — early

Black Warrior, Tombigee
River Navigation

Quachita and Black River
Navigation

Number

Towpath
Canal

109

135
150
117

129

143

119

126

103

105

65

121

Not shown
110
8 ¥

Not shown

157

149

84
106
107

130
131

132

Recreational Trail?

No

Yes (canal park paths)

Yes (Soulanges
Cycling Trail)

No

Yes (check trail)

Yes (pedestrian paths)

Yes (Hennepin Canal
Parkway)

Yes (Cape Cod Canal
Bikeway)

Partial
Yes (Canalway Trail)

Partial

No
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