

North American Navigations, Canals & Trails

Year	State/Province	Waterway	Number	Recreational Trail?
1792	MA	Pawtucket Falls Canal	7	
1794	Louisiana	Carondelet Canal	85	
1795	Virginia	Patowmack Canal	62	No
1795	MA	South Hadley Canal (Connecticut River Navigation)	Not shown	No
1795	NY	Western Inland Lock Navigation	Not shown	No
1797	Pennsylvania	Conewago Canal	57	Yes (Conoy Canal Trail)
1798	MA	Turner's Falls Canal (Connecticut River)	Not shown	No
1800	South Carolina	Santee Canal	71	Partial (Old Santee Canal Park trails)
1802	VT	Bellows Falls Canal (Connecticut River Navigation)	17	No
1803	Massachusetts	Middlesex Canal	8	No
1805	VA/NC	Dismal Swamp Canal	66	No
1808	New York	Baldwinsville Canal	22	
1812	MA	Merrimac River Navigation	2,3,4,5,6	
1820	ME	Cumberland and Oxford	1	
1821	Pennsylvania	Lehigh Canal and Upper Division	52, 53	Yes (part of D&L Trail)
1823	New York	Champlain Canal	19	Partial
1825	New York	Erie Canal	18	Yes (Erie Canalway/Empire Trail)
1825	Quebec	Lachine Canal	141	Yes (Lachine Canal Path)
1825	Pennsylvania	Schuylkill Navigation	51	Yes (Schuylkill River Trail)
1826	NC	Wateree Canal	72	Part of Catawba Navigation
1826	NC	Catawba Canal	73	
1826	NC	Landsford Canal	74	
1828	RI/MA	Blackstone Canal	9	Yes (Blackstone River Greenway)

Year	State/Province	Waterway	Number	Recreational Trail?
1828	NC	Lorick's Canal	77	Part of Saluda Navigation
1828	NC	Deeher's Canal	78	
1828	NC	Banknight's Canal	79	
1828	CT/MA	Farmington Canal	10	Yes (Farmington Canal Heritage Trail)
1827	Pennsylvania	Union Canal and Pine Grove Feeder	54	Partial
1828	New York	Oswego Canal	20	No
1828	New York	Cayuga-Seneca Canal	23	No
1828	New York	Delaware & Hudson Canal	32	Partial
1828	Pennsylvania	Main Line Canal	37, 42, 38, 39, 40	
1828	Pennsylvania	North Branch Canal and Extension	41, 45, 46	Check dates
1828	Pennsylvania	West Branch Canal	43	
1828	Pennsylvania	Bald Eagle Canal	44	
1828	VA/NC	Dismal Swamp Canal	66	
1829	CT	Enfield Falls Canal / Windsor Locks	14	No
1829	MA	Hampshire and Hampden Canal	11	
1829	Ontario	Welland Canal (1 st Gen)	149	Yes (Welland Canal Parkway Trail)
1830	Pennsylvania	Delaware Canal	47	Yes (Delaware Trail)
1830	Kentucky	The Louisville and Portland Canal	108	
1831	New Jersey	Morris Canal	34	Yes (Morris Canal Greenway)
1832	Ohio	Ohio & Erie Canal	92	Yes (Ohio & Erie Towpath Trail)
1832	Ohio	Hocking Canal	94	
1832	Ontario	Rideau Canal	155	Yes (Rideau Pathways, Ottawa)
1833	New York	Chenango Canal and Extension	29, 30	Partial
1833	Ontario / Quebec	Carillon Canal / Ottawa Navigation	152	
1833	New York	Chemung Canal	26	Yes (Catherine Valley Trail)

Year	State/Province	Waterway	Number	Recreational Trail?
1833	New York	Crooked Lake Canal	27	Yes (Keuka Outlet Trail)
1834	New Jersey	Delaware & Raritan Canal	35	Yes (D&R Canal Trail)
1835	Ontario	Ste. Anne's Lock / Ottawa Navigation	151	
1835	Ontario	Chute-a-Blondeau Canal / Ottawa Navigation	153	
1835	New York	Oneida Lake Canal	28	
1836	MA	New Haven and Northampton Canal	10,11	Renamed from Farmington
1837	MD/DE	Chesapeake & Delaware Canal	60	No
1837	New York	Chenango Canal and extension	29, 30	Check dates
1838	Ohio/ Pennsylvania	Ohio and Pennsylvania	98	
1840	PA/MD	Susquehanna & Tidewater Canal	55	No
1840	New York	Oneida River Improvement	21	Check date
1840	New York	Genesee Valley Canal	31	Yes (Genesee Valley Greenway)
1840	Pennsylvania	French Creek Canal	48	
1840	Pennsylvania	Beaver Canal	49	
1840	Pennsylvania	Erie Extension	50	
1840	Virginia	James River and Kanawha	64	
1840	Ohio	Muskingum River Navigation	123	
1841	Pennsylvania	Monongahela River Navigation	120	
1841	Kentucky	Green and Barren River Navigation	127	
1843	Ontario	Cornwall Canal	144	Partial (Cornwall trails/parks)
1843	Quebec	Chambly Canal	156	Yes (Chambly Canal Path)
1843	Quebec	St. Anne-de-Bellevue Canal		Yes (canal park pathways)
1845	Ohio	Miami & Erie Canal	95	Partial
1845	Quebec	Beauharnois Canal	142	No
1845	GA	Augusta Canal	80	Yes (Augusta Canal Towpath Trail)

Year	State/Province	Waterway	Number	Recreational Trail?
1845	Ohio/Pennsylvania	Sandy and Beaver Canal	97	
1846	Wisconsin	Fox River Navigation	138	
1848	Illinois	Illinois & Michigan Canal	102	Yes (I&M Canal State Trail)
1850	MA	Holyoke Third Level Canal	Industrial	Holyoke Heritage Walks
1850	Maryland/DC/WV	Chesapeake & Ohio Canal (C&O)	61	Yes (C&O Canal Towpath)
1851	Texas	Galveston and Brazos Canal	116	
1853	IN/OH	Wabash & Erie Canal	100	Partial
1855	New York	Black River Canal	24	Partial, along feeder
1855	New York / PA	Junction Canal	33	Check dates
1856	Ontario	Farrans Point Canal	145	
1856	Ontario	Rapide Plat Canal	146	
1856	Ontario	Galops Canal	147	
1860	New York	Shinnecock and Peconic Canal	31A	Check dates
1860	VA/NC	Albemarle & Chesapeake Canal	65	No
1861	Nova Scotia	Shubenacadie Canal	Not shown	No
1869	Nova Scotia	St. Peters Canal	Not shown	No
1865	Michigan	Saint Clair Flats Canals	114	
1873	Michigan	Portage Lake Canal	113	
1873	Oregon	Willametter Falls Canal	104	
1874	West Virginia	Little Kanawha Navigation	91, 124	
1875	West Virginia	Great Kanawha River Navigation	125	
1875	Illinois	Illinois River Navigation	133	
1877	Iowa	Des Moines Rapids Canal	111	
1881	Michigan	St. Marys Falls Canal (Soo Locks)	112	No
1884	NC	New Berne and Beaufort Canal / Clubfoot and Harlow Creek	68	
1885	Pennsylvania/Ohio	Ohio River Navigation	122	
1889	Ontario	Murray Canal	148	No
1889	British Columbia	Baillie-Grohman Canal	Not shown	No
1890	Illinois	Galena River Navigation	134	

Year	State/Province	Waterway	Number	Recreational Trail?
1891	Ontario	Tay Canal	Towpath Canal	No
1892	Georgia	Coosa River Navigation	109	
1893	Illinois	Wabash River Navigation	135	
1895	Ontario	Sault Ste. Marie Canal	150	Yes (canal park paths)
1896	Washington	The Cascades Canal	117	
1896	Kentucky	Rough River Navigation	129	
1899	Quebec	Soulanges Canal	143	Yes (Soulanges Cycling Trail)
1899	SC	Congares River Navigation	119	
1899	Kentucky	Big Sandy Navigation	126	
1900	Illinois	Chicago Sanitary & Ship Canal	103	No
1900	Texas/Louisiana	Port Arthur Ship Canal	105	
1903	VA/NC	Albemarle and Chesapeake Canal	65	
1903	Pennsylvania	Alleghney Navigation	121	Yes (check trail)
1905	California	Venice Canals	Not shown	Yes (pedestrian paths)
1907	Illinois	Hennepin Canal (Illinois & Mississippi)	110	Yes (Hennepin Canal Parkway)
1914	Massachusetts	Cape Cod Canal	8 ½	Yes (Cape Cod Canal Bikeway)
1917	Washington	Lake Washington Ship Canal	Not shown	Partial
1918	New York	Barge Canal		Yes (Canalway Trail)
1920	Ontario	Trent–Severn Waterway (completed)	157	Partial
1932	ON	Welland Canal (4 th gen, current)	149	No
	Florida	Okeechobee Canal	84	
	New York	Harlem Ship Canal	106	
	SC	Santee River Canal	107	
	Alabama	Tennessee River Navigation – early	130	
	Alabama	Black Warrior, Tombigee River Navigation	131	
	Arkansas	Ouachita and Black River Navigation	132	
